
   

Monday 1st October 2018 

 REMINDER—Miss Dorner does not work in the office on a Friday 

so avoid making payments etc. on this day. 

 

Macmillan Coffee Afternoon 

Thank you so much to all the parents, 

carers and family members who at-

tended Thursday and Friday’s coffee 

events. A BIG thank you to the par-

ents who donated and baked cakes.  

We will update you with our total 

raised. 

 

 

Change of training day dates—

see dates overleaf as a few 

changes.  

This week we will be sending out Data Collection Sheets so we can check 

the details we hold for you are correct. Could you please ensure these are 

returned to school as soon as possible so we can update our records ac-

cordingly. It is vital our info is correct and we thank you for your cooperation 

in this.  

We will also be sending out term dates for the 2018/2019 academic year this 

week and blanket permission/consent forms.  



  

DATES FOR THE DIARY 

We have tried to plan as many things in advance so you have plenty notice. We will try not to change 

any dates as much as possible. 

Monday 1st October—Harvest Festival at the Church from 2p.m. 

Friday 12th October 2018—Mental Health Awareness Day in school. Parents 

invited throughout the day for special healthy mind activities.  

Friday 19th October at 2.30p.m. Parents meeting about playtimes. 

Monday 22nd October—REMINDER THIS IS NOW A STAFF TRAINING DAY 

SO SCHOOL CLOSED FOR ALL PUPILS. 

Parents evening— Thursday 25th October from 1p.m. 

Friday 26th October—green trip 

Friday 26th October—break up for half term  

Friday 9th November—school photograph day 

Monday 3rd December—family Christmas craft morning 

Friday 7th December—Christmas Fayre—from 1.15p.m. 

Thursday 13th afternoon—year 1/2 going for lunch with Santa 

Friday 14th December—Christmas Dinner Day 

Monday 17th December—REMINDER THIS IS NOW A STAFF TRAINING DAY 

SO SCHOOL CLOSED FOR ALL PUPILS 

Tuesday 18th December—Christmas Play from 1.15p.m. 

Wednesday 19th December— Christmas Panto for children from Rec– year 

6 Whitley Bay Playhouse. 

Thursday 20th December—green trip for this half term 

MORNING 20TH DEC—early years going for breakfast with Santa. 

Friday 21st December—Christmas Party and break up for the holidays. 

 

 


